
6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 1/14

1



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2/14

1



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 3/14

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 363630 MC3021BK-SB(MUS) 1
2 221978 DRIVESHAFT 1 2-M7X721L

3 216924 ADAPTER 1 M7Xﾛ
6.9X52L(13)

4 215276 LOWER ADAPTER 1 M7 ｶｸ5.2
5 221979 DRIVESHAFT TUBE A 1 24XT1.6X723L
6 214365 JOINT PIPE ASSY 1 ｶﾞｲｶﾝ(24.0)ﾖｳ Incl.7,8
7 087786 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X25 M5x25
8 012487 WASHER 1 10 M5 ｺｶﾞﾀﾏﾙ M5
9 221501 CAUTION MARK 1 ANSI Warning

10 221502 CAUTION MARK 1 ANSI Caution

11 223647 Throttle Lever Assy
(223647) 1

12 219489 SHAFT COUPLER ASSY 1 Incl.13-19
13 219490 SHAFT COUPLER ASSY 1 ﾄｿｳﾅｼ ﾌﾟﾗﾝｼﾞﾔﾂｷ
14 215351 CAP SCREW 1 M5X25 M5x25
15 089846 NUT 1 5 M5X0.8 1ｼﾕ M5
16 219087 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X10 M5x10
17 219088 CLAMPING KNOB 1 M8 ﾒﾈｼﾞﾀｲﾌﾟ
18 089976 BOLT 1 5 M8X45 M8x45
19 550131 WASHER 1 10 M8 ﾐｶﾞｷﾏﾙ ｸﾛ M8

20 230964 1 MC3021BK-SB MC3021BK-
SB

21 220218 DRIVESHAFT TUBE B 1 24XT1.6X723L
22 216090 DRIVESHAFT 1 ﾛ5.2X7SP.X749L 749L

23 216079 STOPPER 1 ｸﾛ
24 225962 BRACKET 1 T1.6
25 222530 OUTER ASSY 1 ｼﾞﾖｲﾝﾄ Sﾏｷ 825L Incl.26-29

26 222531 OUTER ASSY 1 ｼﾞﾖｲﾝﾄ Sﾏｷ 825L Incl.27
27 215885 PROTECTION COVER 1
28 011338 O-RING P18 1 5 P18 P18
29 211895 INNER SHAFT 1 8Xﾛ6.8X843L

30 220202 CLUTCH CASE ASSY 1 ﾀｲｾｲｺｳｻﾞｲ ﾑｼﾞ56 Incl.31-35

31 220203 CLUTCH CASE SET 1 ﾀｲｾｲｺｳｻﾞｲ ﾑｼﾞ
32 217659 BEARING(6201 2RK) 1 6201 2RK #6201 2RK
33 055186 C-SHAPED SNAP RING 12 1 5 ｼﾞｸﾖｳ12 #12

34 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 ｱﾅﾖｳ32 #32

35 220052 CLUTCH DRUM 1 56Xﾛ6.9
36 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20
37 227816 LOOP HANDLE ASSY 1 (24)ﾀｲｾｲｺｳｻﾞｲ Incl.38,39

× 38 222139 LOOP HANDL 1 (24) ﾀｲｾｲｺｳｻﾞｲ
39 215608 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X30X16 M5x30x16
40 226300 COVER ASSY 1 ｺｰﾄﾞｶﾂﾀ ﾂｷ Incl.41-45

41 225961 SAFETY COVER 1 ﾅｲﾛﾝｶﾂﾀｰ ﾖｳ ｱｶ
× 42 222900 STRING CUTTER 1

43 227817 BOLT 2 5 M5X12 M5x12
44 089846 NUT 2 5 M5X0.8 1ｼﾕ M5

45 212972 CODE CUTTER COVER 1 ｸﾛ
46 225963 THREADED BRACKET 1 T1.6
47 261612 CAP SCREW 2 M5X30 M5x30



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 4/14

1
Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 5/14

Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code
1 230669 SUPPORT FRAME 1 14XT1.4 ﾀﾞｲﾔﾌﾗﾑ
2 230670 PAD 1
3 230671 BRACKET A 2
4 230672 BRACKET B 2
5 092548 BOLT 6 10 M5X15ｱﾌﾟｾﾂﾄ M5x15

6 229626 TURN BRACKET 1 T2.0/6202Z ｸﾐｺﾐ
7 229627 BUFFER 3 20/15-20L-M6X13
8 100420 FLANGE NUT 6 5 M6 M6

× 9 230673 KNAPSACK BELT 1 ｸﾛ ﾎｳｾｲﾀｲﾌﾟ
△ 10 081045 NUT 1 5 M10X1.25-6ｶｸ1ｼﾕ M10

11 229631 WASHER 1 10.2X20XT0.8



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 6/14

1



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 7/14

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 225959 GEAR CASE ASSY 1 BC3020 Incl.2-15
2 225960 GEAR CASE 1 BC3020
3 089884 BOLT 1 5 M8X10 M8x10
4 261246 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X25 M5x25
5 210554 BEARING #608 1 #608 #608

6 227106 GEAR SET 1 60ﾟ/7SP.
13:19

7 215762 BLADE SHAFT 1
8 212999 BEARING #60012RK 1 #6001 2RK #6001 2RK
9 055185 SNAP RING #28 1 5 ｱﾅﾖｳ28 #28

10 210560 BEARING 609 1 #609 #609
11 140268 BEARING #609Z 1 #609Z #609Z

△ 12 140269 CLIP 1 5 ｼﾞｸﾖｳ9 WR9 WR9

13 140270 C-SHAPED SNAP
RING 1 ｱﾅﾖｳ24 #24

14 222890 BOSS ADAPTER 1 N/Hﾖｳ
15 221998 BOLT 1 M8X12 ﾋﾀﾞﾘ M8x12,Counterclockwise
16 261233 SCREW 1 M5X12 M5x12



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 8/14

1



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 9/14

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 858642 1 CE300/29
2 282400 CYLINDER 1 CE300
3 282537 GASKET 1
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20

5 269144 INSULATOR 1 DE260 New gasket
required

6 267049 GASKET 1 5
7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X25WSW+ｵ M5x25
8 283007 MUFFLER ASSY 1 Incl.9-12
9 283003 MUFFLER COMPL 1

10 268171 MUFFLER TAIL 1
11 267056 SPARK ARRESTER 1
12 265107 CAP SCREW 2 5 M4X10 M4x10
13 281440 GASKET 1
14 266402 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X55ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M5x55

15 281435 UNDER COVER 1 ｸﾛ CE300

16 267191 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X16WSW+ｵ M5x16

17 281742 TOP COVER ASSY 1 ｱｶ Incl.18-21

18 281434 TOP COVER 1 ｱｶ
19 261018 KNOB BOLT 1 ｸﾛ(N1.5)
20 261020 SPACER 1
21 261734 SNAP RING 1 5 ﾖﾋﾞ5 #5
22 268241 CRANK CASE 1
23 261491 BEARING 6001C3 2 6001 C3ﾘﾍﾞﾂﾄ #6001C3

24 261492 OIL SEAL 1
ISCD12287ｸﾞﾘｽﾅ

ｼ
ISCD12287

25 261386 OIL SEAL 1
ISCD12227ｸﾞﾘｽﾅ

ｼ
ISCD12227

26 055185 SNAP RING #28 1 5 ｱﾅﾖｳ28 #28
27 261612 CAP SCREW 3 M5X30 M5x30
28 281442 AIR INTAKE GRILLE BLACK) 1 ｸﾛ
29 268782 PISTON 1 CE300
30 265067 PISTON RING 2 (2)Required
31 265068 PISTON PIN 1 7X10X30.5L

32 265225 NEEDLE BEARING
KTV101413EGX02B 1

33 261393 CLIP 2
34 265141 CRANK SHAFT COMPLETE 1
35 267327 CLUTCH ASSY 1 56ﾖｳｸﾗﾂﾁ ｼﾖｳｹﾂ Incl.36,37
36 267342 CLUTCH SHOE 2 (2)required
37 267345 SPRING 1
38 264505 BOLT 2
39 261777 WAVE WASHER 2 5
40 261189 WASHER 2 5 6X16.5XT1.2 6x16.5xt1.2
41 281433 FAN COVER 1 ｼﾖﾂﾄｼﾖﾘ
42 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20
43 281745 MAGNETO ASSY 1 Incl.44-48
44 269807 ROTOR/FAN 1 WB FW-28
45 281746 IGNITION COIL ASSY 1 ﾃﾞｼﾞﾀﾙ Incl.46-48
46 269714 PLUG BOOT 1 WB 141-13
47 269715 CONNECTOR 1 WB98-3674
48 281756 TUBE 1
49 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 Aｼﾕ 3X10 3x10
50 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8 M8
51 280381 SPACER 2 5
52 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4X25 M4x25
53 285982 SPARK PLUG(BPM8Y) 1 NGK BPM8Y NGK BPM8Y
54 281864 LEAD 1 205ﾊﾀHCBH
55 282087 LEAD 1 175M4 CBH
56 269189 GROMMET 1 ｸﾛ
57 283476 RECOIL STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.58-68



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 10/14

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
58 283477 RECOIL STARTER ASSY 1 ﾀﾞﾝﾊﾟｰ Incl.59-67
59 283504 REEL 1 A54108170001
60 283505 CAM PLATE 1 A54308130201
61 283506 DUMPER SPRING 1 A52408170300
62 280931 SPIRAL SPRING 1
63 267213 SCREW 1
64 283578 ROPE ASSY 1 Incl.65-67
65 283579 STARTER ROPE 1 3MM X 870L
66 261725 STARTER GRIP 1
67 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1 A57302611810
68 283575 STARTER PULLEY 1 ﾀﾞﾝﾊﾟｰﾖｳ
69 286284 ADAPTER ASSY 1

70 283391 SCREW 2 5
M4X20WSW+ﾐ/3

ｶB
M4x20

71 265726 CAP SCREW 4 5 M4X16ﾒﾂｸﾂｷ M4x16

72 282096 SCREW 1 5 M4X16ﾒﾂｸﾐﾄﾞﾘ M4x16
73 264588 CLAMP 1 5
74 286585 LABEL 1 ﾘｺｲﾙ CER300BP CER300BP

75 282558 LABEL 1 MUSﾛｺﾞ



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 11/14

1



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 12/14

Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

codeStatus Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Set Unit
Quantity Specification Remarks Maker

code
1 282542 CARBURETOR 1 WYK-254A Incl.2-18
2 264155 CARBURETOR BODY 1 WB5-2582
3 262991 PURGE BODY 1 WB5-2557
4 262992 COVER 1 WB21-3147
5 261874 PRIMER 1 WB188-12
6 283905 DIAPHRAGM METERRING 1 WB95-614
7 262993 GASKET 1 WB92-359
8 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1 WB95-99
9 282576 GASKET 1 WB92-415

10 261876 RING 1 WB16-71
11 261658 SWIVEL 1 WB52-34
12 261875 SCREW 2 WB96-323
13 264677 BRACKET 1 WB167-143
14 261657 PACKING 1 WB16-171
15 262996 SCREW 4 5 WB96-425
16 264678 WASHER 1 5 WB136-221
17 263994 SCREW 1 WB96-462 ﾛﾝｸﾞ
18 261878 NUT 1 5 M6 3ｼﾕ
19 267290 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X20WSW+ｵ M5x20
20 269762 GASKET 1

21 268055 AIR FILTER HOUSING
ASSY 1 Incl.22-25

22 268056 AIR FILTER CASE 1 ﾁﾖｰｸﾀｲﾌﾟ
23 268057 MACHINED DISC 1
24 268157 SLEEVE 1 5.5X7.1X6 5.5x7.1x6L
25 268412 SLEEVE 1 5.2X7.1X6.4 5.5x7.1x6.6L
26 263345 PACKING 1 5 7.2X11XT1.3 7.2x11xt1.3
27 263942 WASHER 1 5 7.2X12XT0.15 7.2x12xt0.15
28 263815 STAY 1
29 264016 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X60 M5x60
30 265026 SCREEN 1
31 265027 FORM ELEMENT 1
32 268058 AIR FILTER COVER ASSY 1 Incl.33-35
33 268059 AIR FILTER COVER 1
34 281438 KNOB 1
35 261734 SNAP RING 1 5 ﾖﾋﾞ5 #5
36 286287 FUEL TANK ASSY 1 Incl.37-48
37 286288 FUEL TANK 1 CE300 ﾀｿｳｾｵｲ
38 281565 FUEL TANK CAP ASSY 1 Incl.39
39 269377 GASKET 1 NIPOL 1041
40 282538 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.41-48
41 282539 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.42-46
42 268065 GROMMET 1 3ｱﾅ

× 43 282541 OVER FLOW PIPE 1 3X6X151 3x6x151L
44 261690 FUEL PIPE 1 3X5X160L(ｸﾛ) 160L
45 261590 BREATHER SUB ASSY 1
46 261117 CLIP 1
47 264653 FILTER ASSY 1 125-552
48 261117 CLIP 1
49 261117 CLIP 1
50 261352 MARK--LABEL 1 ﾁﾖｰｸ Choke

51 285188 LABEL 1
CAｽﾊﾟｰｸｱﾚｽﾀｹｲｺ

ｸ
52 286098 BRACKET COMPLETE 1
53 261250 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X20 M5x20



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 13/14

1
Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code



6/25/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 14/14

Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Specification Remarks Maker code
1 210418 BOX SPANNER 1 13X19X(+)ﾄﾞﾗｲﾊﾞ 13x19x(+)

× 2 840781 SEMI AUTO HEAD 1 M8-LHM/RHF
3 219431 SPANNER 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 3 3mm

4 219432 WRENCH 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 4 4mm

5 219433 WRENCH 1 ﾆﾒﾝﾊﾊﾞ 5 ﾕﾆｸﾛ 5mm
6 211337 GREASE TUBE 1
7 220548 BAND 4 5 ｸﾛ ﾆﾌｺ 7X124L
8 230968 1 MC3021BK-SB MC3021BK-SB


